



PROJECT 21-02 ERIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION																			
SS-01	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	400	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 82.66	\$ 33,064.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00
SS-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	290	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 76.27	\$ 22,118.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 33,640.00
SS-03	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	440	\$ 84.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 74.56	\$ 32,806.40	\$ 116.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 58,960.00
SS-04	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	30	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 69.93	\$ 2,097.90	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00
SS-05	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers	LF	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 117.97	\$ 2,359.40	\$ 111.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00
SS-06	Provide 8" x 6" or 8" x 4" Sanitary Wye	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00
SS-07	Provide 8" x 4" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 595.90	\$ 595.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
SS-08	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 20,452.50	\$ 226.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00
SS-09	Dig Down and Verify Active Lateral	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
SS-10	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	25	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 488.55	\$ 12,213.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 12,250.00
SS-11	Provide 4' Diameter Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	19	\$ 560.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 11,153.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 10,526.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 681.64	\$ 12,951.16	\$ 790.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 13,015.00
SS-12	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
SS-13	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,651.25	\$ 13,256.25	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
SS-14	Connect to Existing CIPP Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,605.80	\$ 7,817.40	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
ST-01	Remove 24" and Relay 30" PVC, PP, or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	400	\$ 97.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 97.80	\$ 39,120.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 62,000.00
ST-02	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	40	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 62.26	\$ 2,490.40	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00
ST-03	Provide 30" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	10	\$ 97.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 101.44	\$ 1,014.40	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
ST-04	Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	830	\$ 62.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 55,610.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$ 68.09	\$ 56,514.70	\$ 77.00	\$ 63,910.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 75,530.00
ST-05	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	250	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 49.74	\$ 12,435.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
ST-06	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	1,450	\$ 48.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 65,975.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 49.22	\$ 71,369.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 76,850.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 92,800.00
ST-07	Provide 30" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 649.43	\$ 5,844.87	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
ST-08	Provide 12" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 649.43	\$ 1,298.86	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
ST-09	Core Drill Storm Sewer and Provide Lateral Connection	EA	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 542.37	\$ 13,559.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
ST-10	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 542.56	\$ 3,255.36	\$ 649.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00
ST-11	Remove and Replace 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	14	\$ 630.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 702.97	\$ 9,841.58	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 8,890.00
ST-12	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole (Construct Over Existing-Doghouse)	VF	11	\$ 730.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 11,649.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 882.03	\$ 9,702.33	\$ 758.00	\$ 8,338.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,820.00
ST-13	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	38	\$ 570.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 657.86	\$ 24,998.68	\$ 505.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 16,720.00
ST-14	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	14	\$ 590.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 665.32	\$ 9,314.48	\$ 579.00	\$ 8,106.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,140.00
ST-15	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,154.98	\$ 4,309.96	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
ST-16	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	18	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 36,234.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 38,178.00	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 37,926.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 41,850.00
ST-17	Connect to Existing Storm Structure	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
ST-18	Connect to Existing Pipe	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 6,112.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
ST-19	Concrete Collar (Connection to Existing Pipe)	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00



PROJECT 21-02 ERIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ST-20	Core Drill Storm Manhole (12" Opening)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 858.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00
ST-21	Core Drill Storm Manhole (6" Opening)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 386.00
ST-22	Storm Sewer Dig Down Spot Repair -10 Feet	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,878.50	\$ 2,878.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
ST-23	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 8,985.00	\$ 8,985.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION																			
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main	LF	2,140	\$ 120.00	\$ 256,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 310,300.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 316,720.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 282,480.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 288,900.00	\$ 126.65	\$ 271,031.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 306,020.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 363,800.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main	LF	10	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 93.99	\$ 939.90	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	350	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 74.19	\$ 25,966.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 39,550.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Water Main & Hydrant Lead	LF	90	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 12,105.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 65.44	\$ 5,889.60	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 11,430.00
W-05	Provide 1 1/2" HDPE Water Service	LF	25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 59.42	\$ 1,485.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
W-06	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	1,510	\$ 59.00	\$ 89,090.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 86,070.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 111,740.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 92,110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,700.00	\$ 58.94	\$ 88,999.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 111,740.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 116,270.00
W-07	Provide 1 1/2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,334.21	\$ 1,334.21	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
W-08	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	47	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 27,871.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 947.27	\$ 44,521.69	\$ 688.00	\$ 32,336.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 26,555.00
W-09	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,051.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 1,909.51	\$ 9,547.55	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00
W-10	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 4,915.00	\$ 24,575.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 24,350.00	\$ 4,916.68	\$ 24,583.40	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00
W-11	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,475.41	\$ 3,475.41	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
W-12	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 2,138.17	\$ 6,414.51	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 5,331.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
W-13	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1,608.93	\$ 6,435.72	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 5,172.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
W-14	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 2,768.74	\$ 24,918.66	\$ 2,991.00	\$ 26,919.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
W-15	Provide Hydrant 7.5' Bury	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 4,484.40	\$ 8,968.80	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
W-16	Provide Hydrant 7.0' Bury	EA	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,539.00	\$ 4,539.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 4,408.65	\$ 4,408.65	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
W-17	Provide 16" Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 6,329.00	\$ 12,658.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,098.18	\$ 16,196.36	\$ 6,568.00	\$ 13,136.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
W-18	Provide 8" Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 4,670.24	\$ 4,670.24	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-19	Provide 16" - 1/2 Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 3,403.00	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 5,538.84	\$ 11,077.68	\$ 3,284.00	\$ 6,568.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
W-20	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION																			
SD-01	Clearing and Grubbing	ID	230	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 9,706.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,050.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	4,650	\$ 14.65	\$ 68,122.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 66,262.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 66,727.50	\$ 14.80	\$ 68,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 67,425.00
SD-03	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	820	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 7,453.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,870.00
SD-04	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	3,250	\$ 16.07	\$ 52,227.50	\$ 28.20	\$ 91,650.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 51,187.50	\$ 16.23	\$ 52,747.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 86,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 52,000.00
SD-05	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	TON	700	\$ 63.65	\$ 44,555.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 62.45	\$ 43,715.00	\$ 64.29	\$ 45,003.00	\$ 60.62	\$ 42,434.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 44,100.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	950	\$ 66.86	\$ 63,517.00	\$ 63.68	\$ 60,496.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 62,320.00	\$ 67.53	\$ 64,153.50	\$ 63.68	\$ 60,496.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 62,700.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	100	\$ 70.35	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 71.05	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Lower Layer- James Street	TON	80	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 6,232.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 78.26	\$ 6,260.80	\$ 73.80	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00
SD-09	Provide Temporary Asphalt Patch on George Street	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,618.48	\$ 4,618.48	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00



PROJECT 21-02 ERIE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SD-10	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	4,000	\$ 12.40	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 55,160.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 49,000.00
SD-11	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	250	\$ 30.45	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 28.80	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 42.42	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Integral Curb)	LF	25	\$ 29.40	\$ 735.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 715.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 860.00	\$ 28.85	\$ 721.25	\$ 28.63	\$ 715.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Hand Excavate and Form at Trees)	LF	20	\$ 57.75	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 56.65	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 58.33	\$ 1,166.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00
SD-14	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	100	\$ 36.75	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 53.03	\$ 5,303.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	80	\$ 67.75	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 66.45	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 6,872.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES-3 Day)	SY	90	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 86.86	\$ 7,817.40	\$ 70.50	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
SD-17	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES-3 Day Red Stamped)	SY	20	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 137.70	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 161.10	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
SD-18	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES-24 HR)	SY	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 75.70	\$ 1,892.50	\$ 139.89	\$ 3,497.25	\$ 77.50	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
SD-19	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	525	\$ 54.95	\$ 28,848.75	\$ 46.80	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 28,612.50	\$ 52.90	\$ 27,772.50	\$ 53.85	\$ 28,271.25	\$ 53.56	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 28,350.00
SD-20	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Ramp and Driveway	SY	925	\$ 55.25	\$ 51,106.25	\$ 48.60	\$ 44,955.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 50,690.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 50,135.00	\$ 56.74	\$ 52,484.50	\$ 51.80	\$ 47,915.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 50,875.00
SD-21	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Driveway	SY	40	\$ 61.95	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 62.57	\$ 2,502.80	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00
SD-22	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	2,850	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,422.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,850.00
SD-23	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	410	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 2,607.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,337.00
SD-24	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	110	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 1,358.50	\$ 13.79	\$ 1,516.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00
SD-25	Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	EA	80	\$ 7.35	\$ 588.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 592.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 576.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 848.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 584.00
SD-26	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	30	\$ 336.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 318.15	\$ 9,544.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00
SD-27	Traffic Control With Flaggers or Temporary Traffic Signal (George Street)	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,105.50	\$ 11,105.50	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,953.75	\$ 7,953.75	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
SD-28	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch White	LF	40	\$ 14.70	\$ 588.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 592.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 568.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 594.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 582.00
SD-29	Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch White	LF	180	\$ 14.20	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 2,577.60	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00
SD-30	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	LF	550	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,292.50	\$ 2.38	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,375.00
SD-31	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	2,400	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 17,448.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 10.01	\$ 24,024.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
SC-02	Aggregate Slurry Backfill	CY	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	37	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 103.93	\$ 3,845.41	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,255.00
SC-04	Rock Filled Filter Bags	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 212.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
SC-05	Adjust Inlet	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 477.23	\$ 477.23	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 1,417,716.50		\$ 1,501,346.80		\$ 1,510,000.00		\$ 1,535,266.00		\$ 1,536,548.50		\$ 1,579,049.18		\$ 1,601,809.00		\$ 1,774,240.00	